-	Direct	operated	proportional	directional	valve
		to	control	the	direction	and	magnitude	of	a	flow
-	For	subplate	mounting:	Porting	pattern	conforms
		to	ISO4401
-	Actuation	by	means	of	proportional	solenoids
			with	central	thread	and	removable	coil
-	 	 	Spring control	spoolcentred
Type 4WRA.../FB

T
P
Ordering code
Without integrated =No code
With	symbols	E1	-and		W1-：
P→ A:	qvmax			B → T:	qv/2
P → B:	qv/2							A → T:	qvmax
Note：For	spools	W	and	WA	there		is,
in	the	neutral	position,	aconnection
between	A	to	T	and	B	to	T	with
approx.3%	of	the	elevant	nominal
crossse-ction.
Nominal	size	6																													=6
Nominal	size	10																										=10
/4WRA - 2X G24
=V
No
FKM
code = NBR
												Nominal	flow	at	a	valve	pressure	differential	ΔP=10bar
NG6:
*
07=																																																																																																	7L/min
									15=																																																																																															15L/min
30=																																																																																															26L/min
NG	10:					30=																																																																																															30L/min
	60=																																																																																															60L/min
Spool	symbols
Power	supply	voltage	of	electric	control	device:
G24=																												Power	supply	voltage	24VDC
2X=																																																																																											Series	 20~
( 20
29
to	 29,	unchanged	installation	and	connection	dimensions)
Solenoid	type(current)
No	code=																																		Solenoid	current	2.5A
-15=																																		Solenoid	current	1.5A
-	8=																																		Solenoid	current	0.8A
Symbols
Without  integrated  electronics
Type  4WRA...A-2X/...
Type  4WRA...-2X/...
FB
Further information
/ /
in plain text
FB1   ExplosionprotectiongradeEXdⅡ
FB    ExplosionprotectiongradeEXdⅠMb
CT4Gb
3
Technical data
 1. Hydraulic
	Installation Optional,	preferably	horizontal
	Nominal	size 6 10
	Weight		 		4WRA... 2X Kg			 2.0 6.6
	Nominal	flow	Qvnom	at	 	 	 	 			Δp = 10 bar L/min
7,15,26 30,60
Hysteresis % ≤ 5
	Reversal	span				 % ≤ 1
	Response	sensitivity % ≤ 0.5
	Max.operating
	pressure
Ports	A,	B,	P bar 315
Port	T bar 210
	Pressure	fluid							 	Mineral	oil	(HL,	HLP)	to	DIN	51524
	Other	pressure	fluids	on	request!
	Ambient	air
	temperature	range
4WRA... 2X		 	 	℃ -20℃ to	 	70℃ (-4° F	 	to 158° F)
	Viscosity	range 	 	mm²/s 20	 	 	to 380 (preferably	 	30 to	46)
	Fluid	Cleanliness	Class 	NAS1638	class9	or	ISO	4406	class	20/18/15
 2. Electrical
 1) Solenoid data